chemical abundance in the Earth's crust with 1.IJ ppm (grams per metric ton). 

Arsenic combines relatively easy with chlorine sulfur, oxygen and many metals. This 

article describes some of the uses and properties of arsenic and arsenic compounds 

and presents a synopsis of the two hundred and seventy eight (278) arsenate minerals 

known at the present time. 

KEY WORDS: Arsenic, Mineralogical Aspects, Arsenates, Uses of Arsenic 

RESUMO 

0 arsi!nio e um elemento conhecido desde a antiguidade. Esta na quinquagesima 

segunda (52' colocar;iio em ordem de abundlincia quimica na crosta terrestre com